USD 1,625 2,435 825 1,383

A 10% weakening of Singapore dollar against the above currencies would have had the equal but opposite effect on
the above currency to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

There is no impact on equity.

Market price risk

Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices.

Market price risk arises from financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.

Equity securities price risk

The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk because of investments held by the Group which are classified
as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.

ANNUAL REPORT 2024 129

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2024

30	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Market price risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

A 10% increase/(decrease) in the underlying equity prices at the reporting date, with all other variables held constant,
would increase/(decrease) profit before tax by the following amounts:

The Group The Company
10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 April 2024
Profit before tax 859 (859) 778 (778)

30 April 2023
Profit before tax 1,726 (1,726) 1,604 (1,604)

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group or the Company will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments
associated with financial instruments that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. Liquidity risk may
result from an inability to sell a financial asset quickly at close to its fair value.

The Group monitors its liquidity risk and maintains a level of cash and bank balances deemed adequate by management
to finance the Group’s operations and to mitigate the effects of fluctuations in cash flows for a period of 60 days.

The Group funds its operations through a mix of internal funds and bank borrowings, and reviews regularly its liquidity